Support Enforcement Program - Intake Statistics
For the Month of July 2000

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $26,267.90
New Orleans $34,186.00
$31,909.31
$11,829.88
$47,511.87
Shreveport $33,165.57
Lafayette $15,482.89
Tallulah $2,244.00
Lake Charles $13,633.50
Thibodaux $15,250.02
Natchitoches $10,562.94
$0.00
$35,112.72
$7,657.80

State Total 130,937 $284,814.40 $231.93



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of August 2000

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $43,139.48
New Orleans $37,775.00
$29,310.31
$12,340.11
$38,297.89
Shreveport $50,836.05
Lafayette $11,661.23
Tallulah $3,667.70
Lake Charles $24,291.76
Thibodaux $29,246.92
Natchitoches $6,182.00

$0.00
$37,916.88
$14,453.25

State Total 130,381 $339,118.58 $310.55



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of September 2000

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $31,948.22
New Orleans $68,905.00
$28,265.48

$9,713.83
$37,067.29
Shreveport $39,200.31
Lafayette $20,348.16
Tallulah $2,831.50
Lake Charles $19,142.78
Thibodaux $26,793.23
Natchitoches $5,452.29
NODA $0.00
Jefferson DA $38,248.33
Ville Platte $9,063.70

State Total 130,398 $336,980.12 $256.45



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of October 2000

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $34,931.32
New Orleans $48,344.00
$23,401.48
$10,858.46
$37,972.64
Shreveport $29,855.68
Lafayette $18,460.83
Tallulah $4,440.00
Lake Charles $27,533.86
Thibodaux $59,865.92
Natchitoches $6,644.33
NODA $0.00
Jefferson DA $31,810.36
Ville Platte $10,540.66

State Total 131,163 $344,659.54 $275.51



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of November 2000

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations | $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $24,490.22
New Orleans $55,676.42
$23,001.58
$10,942.91
$27,188.16
Shreveport $33,537.17
Lafayette $26,630.39
Tallulah $2,226.77
Lake Charles $29,593.83
Thibodaux $21,111.61
Natchitoches $7,572.50

$0.00
$27,750.25
$14,916.12

State Total 132,434 $304,637.93 $244.30



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of December 2000

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations | $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $24,580.98
New Orleans $31,959.00
$20,670.40

$8,551.42
$24,674.94
Shreveport $32,453.15
Lafayette $15,564.41
Tallulah $4,438.99
Lake Charles $7,349.34
Thibodaux $25,431.98
Natchitoches $5,974.00
NODA $0.00
Jefferson DA $34,208.71
Ville Platte $10,200.78

State Total 132,252 $246,058.10 $261.49



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of January 2001

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $7,720.00
New Orleans $11,035.00
$11,759.00
$24,197.00
$22,013.00
Shreveport $21,723.00
Lafayette $12,092.00
Tallulah $744.00
Lake Charles $27,823.00
Thibodaux $17,180.00
Natchitoches $3,486.00

$0.00
$8,303.00
$5,916.00

State Total 131,670 $173,991.00 $131.31



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics

For the Month of February 2001

Office

Baton Rouge

Shreveport
Lafayette
Tallulah
Lake Charles
Thibodaux
Natchitoches

State Total

Intake
Cases

131,024

Paternity
Established

# Obligations
Established

$ Obligations
Established

$3,090.00
$22,586.00
$8,640.00
$16,755.00
$21,520.00
$22,638.00
$14,325.00
$1,607.00
$19,642.00
$22,835.00
$4,088.00
$232.00
$6,206.00
$5,452.00

$169,616.00

Average
Obligation
Amount

$135.15




Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of March 2001

Office

Baton Rouge
New Orleans

Shreveport
Lafayette
Tallulah
Lake Charles
Thibodaux
Natchitoches
NODA
Jefferson DA
Ville Platte

State Total

Intake
Cases

130,645

Paternity
Established

# Obligations
Established

$ Obligations
Established

$8,899.00
$31,177.00
$19,576.00
$15,761.00
$21,925.00
$21,140.00
$21,828.00
$6,366.00
$18,291.00
$20,626.00
$5,157.00
$9,295.00
$8,998.00
$300.00

$209,339.00

Average
Obligation
Amount

$135.32




Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of April 2001

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations | $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge $8,861.00
New Orleans $31,762.00
$12,413.00
$19,340.00
$22,483.00
Shreveport $20,790.00
Lafayette $29,341.00
Tallulah $2,413.00
Lake Charles $32,345.00
Thibodaux $13,567.00
Natchitoches $3,072.00
NODA $1,952.00
Jefferson DA $10,750.00
Ville Platte $7,501.00

State Total $216,590.00



Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics

For the Month of May 2001

Office

Baton Rouge
New Orleans

Shreveport
Lafayette
Tallulah
Lake Charles
Thibodaux
Natchitoches

State Total

Intake
Cases

123,761

Paternity
Established

# Obligations
Established

$ Obligations
Established

$8,107
$30,607
$10,050
$21,196
$16,125
$24,721
$21,592
$2,485
$30,047
$27,201
$3,892
$938
$12,093
$5,593

$214,647

Average
Obligation
Amount

$134.24




Support Enforcement Services Intake Statistics
For the Month of June 2001

Average
Intake Paternity # Obligations | $ Obligations Obligation
Office Cases Established Established Established Amount

Baton Rouge 14,236 $5,398.00
New Orleans 27,599 $27,156.00
11,084 $16,664.00
10,208 $29,632.00

6,917 $26,891.00
Shreveport 12,518 $31,011.00

Lafayette 11,322 $18,934.00
Tallulah 869 $3,079.00
Lake Charles 4,129 $16,727.00
Thibodaux 5,528 $18,956.00
Natchitoches 2,700 $5,051.00
551 $0.00
11,618 $19,930.00
3,030 $12,968.00

122,309 $232,397.00




